




OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION
BID LETTING- PROJECT #: LSBP-45(20)

AMOUNT
RANK CONTRACT. SURETY OF BID

3 Fordice ConstrFidelity & Depo 484,500.00
2 N.L. Carson CoTravelers Casua 446,218.80
1 J.J. Ferguson Fidelity & Depo 432,563.00
4 Joe McGee ConsTravelers Casua 520,038.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00
12 99,999,999.00

As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid.  As bids are opened, the computer
will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest.  The default bid will be 9,999,999 in order to rank
the projects in proper order.  If the contractor is disqualified due to ommissions or errors in the bid, then
enter a "x" in the amount of bid column for that contractor.  When finished entering bids hit Ctrl-e to get
to the Bidtab.  To make adjustments on the above portion hit Ctrl-g from the Bidtab portion.

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-45(20) ***Low Bid***
Madison County 432,563.000 446,218.80 484,500.00 520,038.00
District Engineer- Edward D. Holland Preliminary J.J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. N.L. Carson Construction CompanFordice Construction Company Joe McGee Construction Company,
23-Jan-2019 Unit Extended Fidelity & Deposit Company of MaryTravelers Casualty & Surety ComFidelity & Deposit Company of MTravelers Casualty & Surety Com

ROADWAY
S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS 27,000.0000 27,000.00 39,930.0000 39,930.00 40,000.0000 40,000.00 15,000.0000 15,000.00 50,000.0000 50,000.00
S-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 LS 10,000.0000 10,000.00 2,750.0000 2,750.00 25,000.0000 25,000.00 10,000.0000 10,000.00 20,000.0000 20,000.00
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE AND HEADWALL @ STA. 12+93 1.000 UN 30,000.0000 30,000.00 7,950.0000 7,950.00 12,000.0000 12,000.00 25,000.0000 25,000.00 30,000.0000 30,000.00
S-202-D REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) 720.000 SY 7.0000 5,040.00 3.9000 2,808.00 6.0000 4,320.00 10.0000 7,200.00 7.0000 5,040.00
S-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 697.000 CY 10.0000 6,970.00 9.9500 6,935.15 5.0000 3,485.00 17.0000 11,849.00 10.0000 6,970.00
S-203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, F.M.E. CLASS 9) 284.000 CY 25.0000 7,100.00 22.9000 6,503.60 15.0000 4,260.00 32.5000 9,230.00 7.5000 2,130.00
S-304-D CRUSHED STONE 270.000 TON 65.0000 17,550.00 50.2500 13,567.50 47.5000 12,825.00 70.0000 18,900.00 65.0000 17,550.00
S-617-A RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) 4.000 EA 150.0000 600.00 140.0000 560.00 150.0000 600.00 150.0000 600.00 200.0000 800.00
S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.000 LS 15,000.0000 15,000.00 6,040.0000 6,040.00 9,240.0000 9,240.00 10,000.0000 10,000.00 10,000.0000 10,000.00
S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.000 SF 10.0000 0.00 10.0000 0.00 10.0000 0.00 10.0000 0.00 10.0000 0.00
S-630-C REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3) 4.000 EA 200.0000 800.00 107.0000 428.00 225.0000 900.00 125.0000 500.00 121.0000 484.00
TOTAL ROADWAY 120,060.00 87,472.25 112,630.00 108,279.00 142,974.00

EROSION CONTROL
901-S-212-A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 0.400 TON 700.0000 280.00 945.0000 378.00 400.0000 160.00 4,000.0000 1,600.00 300.0000 120.00
S-212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER ( 13-13-13) 0.200 TON 2,500.0000 500.00 1,447.0000 289.40 1,500.0000 300.00 4,000.0000 800.00 3,000.0000 600.00
S-212-F AMMONIUM NITRATE 0.020 TON 5,000.0000 100.00 2,792.5000 55.85 2,500.0000 50.00 40,000.0000 800.00 10,000.0000 200.00
S-214-A SEEDING 0.200 AC 5,000.0000 1,000.00 1,925.0000 385.00 2,500.0000 500.00 4,000.0000 800.00 10,000.0000 2,000.00
S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH 0.400 TON 500.0000 200.00 955.0000 382.00 500.0000 200.00 4,000.0000 1,600.00 400.0000 160.00
S-216-A SOLID SODDING 200.000 SY 6.0000 1,200.00 6.5000 1,300.00 7.5000 1,500.00 15.0000 3,000.00 10.0000 2,000.00
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I)(AOS 0.15-0.84) 900.000 LF 7.0000 6,300.00 6.7500 6,075.00 7.5000 6,750.00 7.5000 6,750.00 4.5000 4,050.00
907-237-A WATTLES, 12" 100.000 LF 10.0000 1,000.00 10.0000 1,000.00 7.5000 750.00 10.0000 1,000.00 9.0000 900.00
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL 10,580.00 9,865.25 10,210.00 16,350.00 10,030.00

BRIDGE
S-803-A TEST PILE 2.000 EA 6,500.0000 13,000.00 5,725.0000 11,450.00 6,050.0000 12,100.00 5,500.0000 11,000.00 7,500.0000 15,000.00
S-803-B CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST 0.000 EA 4,000.0000 0.00 4,000.0000 0.00 4,000.0000 0.00 4,000.0000 0.00 4,000.0000 0.00
S-803-C 14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING 850.000 LF 70.0000 59,500.00 47.4000 40,290.00 46.0000 39,100.00 46.0000 39,100.00 53.0000 45,050.00
S-803-F 18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES 100.000 LF 16.0000 1,600.00 85.0000 8,500.00 30.0000 3,000.00 80.0000 8,000.00 15.0000 1,500.00
S-806-A 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR 18.000 EA 8,000.0000 144,000.00 6,825.0000 122,850.00 7,035.0000 126,630.00 7,500.0000 135,000.00 7,500.0000 135,000.00
S-806-C 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR 6.000 EA 8,000.0000 48,000.00 7,225.0000 43,350.00 7,320.0000 43,920.00 8,500.0000 51,000.00 7,500.0000 45,000.00
S-806-G PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 240.000 LF 250.0000 60,000.00 144.0000 34,560.00 157.0000 37,680.00 174.0000 41,760.00 200.0000 48,000.00
S-806-I 31.17' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE 2.000 EA 10,000.0000 20,000.00 9,294.0000 18,588.00 6,323.0000 12,646.00 8,200.0000 16,400.00 9,000.0000 18,000.00
S-806-J 31.17' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 2.000 EA 10,000.0000 20,000.00 9,294.0000 18,588.00 5,468.0000 10,936.00 7,000.0000 14,000.00 9,000.0000 18,000.00
S-806-M 9.17' PRECAST CONCRETE WING 4.000 EA 1,200.0000 4,800.00 1,350.0000 5,400.00 1,132.0000 4,528.00 1,500.0000 6,000.00 2,000.0000 8,000.00
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. 500.000 TON 70.0000 35,000.00 58.4500 29,225.00 61.5000 30,750.00 70.0000 35,000.00 61.0000 30,500.00
S-815-E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP TYPE V, AOS 0.21-0.43 746.000 SY 4.0000 2,984.00 3.2500 2,424.50 2.8000 2,088.80 3.5000 2,611.00 4.0000 2,984.00
TOTAL BRIDGE 408,884.00 335,225.50 323,378.80 359,871.00 367,034.00

TOTAL BID 539,524.00 432,563.00 446,218.80 484,500.00 520,038.00

DIFFERENCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PERCENTAGE OVER\(UNDER): -19.83% -17.29% -10.20% -3.61%



Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-45(20) ***Low Bid***
Madison County 432,563.000 446,218.80 484,500.00 520,038.00
District Engineer- Edward D. Holland Preliminary J.J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. N.L. Carson Construction CompanFordice Construction Company Joe McGee Construction Company,
23-Jan-2019 Unit Extended Fidelity & Deposit Company of MaryTravelers Casualty & Surety ComFidelity & Deposit Company of MTravelers Casualty & Surety Com

Approved:
Edward D. Holland, P.E., District Engineer



As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid.  As bids are opened, the 
will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest.  The default bid will be 9,999,999 in 
the projects in proper order.  If the contractor is disqualified due to ommissions or errors i
enter a "x" in the amount of bid column for that contractor.  When finished entering bids hit 
to the Bidtab.  To make adjustments on the above portion hit Ctrl-g from the Bidtab portion.

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-45(20)
Madison County
District Engineer- Edward D. Holland
23-Jan-2019

ROADWAY
S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
S-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 LS
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE AND HEADWALL @ STA. 12+93 1.000 UN
S-202-D REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) 720.000 SY
S-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 697.000 CY
S-203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, F.M.E. CLASS 9) 284.000 CY
S-304-D CRUSHED STONE 270.000 TON
S-617-A RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) 4.000 EA
S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.000 SF
S-630-C REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3) 4.000 EA
TOTAL ROADWAY

EROSION CONTROL
901-S-212-A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 0.400 TON
S-212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER ( 13-13-13) 0.200 TON
S-212-F AMMONIUM NITRATE 0.020 TON
S-214-A SEEDING 0.200 AC
S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH 0.400 TON
S-216-A SOLID SODDING 200.000 SY
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I)(AOS 0.15-0.84) 900.000 LF
907-237-A WATTLES, 12" 100.000 LF
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL

BRIDGE
S-803-A TEST PILE 2.000 EA
S-803-B CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST 0.000 EA
S-803-C 14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING 850.000 LF
S-803-F 18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES 100.000 LF
S-806-A 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR 18.000 EA
S-806-C 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR 6.000 EA
S-806-G PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 240.000 LF
S-806-I 31.17' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE 2.000 EA
S-806-J 31.17' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 2.000 EA
S-806-M 9.17' PRECAST CONCRETE WING 4.000 EA
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. 500.000 TON
S-815-E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP TYPE V, AOS 0.21-0.43 746.000 SY
TOTAL BRIDGE

TOTAL BID

DIFFERENCE

PERCENTAGE OVER\(UNDER):

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

-100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00% -100.00%



Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-45(20)
Madison County
District Engineer- Edward D. Holland
23-Jan-2019

Approved:
Edward D. Holland, P.E., District Engineer

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A



As the bids are read, list the Contractor, Surety and Amount of Bid.  As bids are opened, the 
will rank them in order from the lowest to the highest.  The default bid will be 9,999,999 in 
the projects in proper order.  If the contractor is disqualified due to ommissions or errors i
enter a "x" in the amount of bid column for that contractor.  When finished entering bids hit 
to the Bidtab.  To make adjustments on the above portion hit Ctrl-g from the Bidtab portion.

Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-45(20)
Madison County
District Engineer- Edward D. Holland
23-Jan-2019

ROADWAY
S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.000 LS
S-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1.000 LS
S-202-B REMOVAL OF BRIDGE AND HEADWALL @ STA. 12+93 1.000 UN
S-202-D REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) 720.000 SY
S-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 697.000 CY
S-203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, F.M.E. CLASS 9) 284.000 CY
S-304-D CRUSHED STONE 270.000 TON
S-617-A RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I) 4.000 EA
S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1.000 LS
S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0.000 SF
S-630-C REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3) 4.000 EA
TOTAL ROADWAY

EROSION CONTROL
901-S-212-A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 0.400 TON
S-212-B COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER ( 13-13-13) 0.200 TON
S-212-F AMMONIUM NITRATE 0.020 TON
S-214-A SEEDING 0.200 AC
S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH 0.400 TON
S-216-A SOLID SODDING 200.000 SY
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I)(AOS 0.15-0.84) 900.000 LF
907-237-A WATTLES, 12" 100.000 LF
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL

BRIDGE
S-803-A TEST PILE 2.000 EA
S-803-B CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST 0.000 EA
S-803-C 14" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING 850.000 LF
S-803-F 18" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLES 100.000 LF
S-806-A 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR 18.000 EA
S-806-C 40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR 6.000 EA
S-806-G PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL 240.000 LF
S-806-I 31.17' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, INTERMEDIATE UNIT, CONCRETE PILE 2.000 EA
S-806-J 31.17' PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, END UNIT, CONCRETE PILE, 2.000 EA
S-806-M 9.17' PRECAST CONCRETE WING 4.000 EA
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB. 500.000 TON
S-815-E GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP TYPE V, AOS 0.21-0.43 746.000 SY
TOTAL BRIDGE

TOTAL BID

DIFFERENCE

PERCENTAGE OVER\(UNDER):

#N/A #N/A 99,999,999.00
#N/A #N/A 0.000

#N/A #N/A 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

#N/A #N/A ##############

-100.00% -100.00% -100.00%



Office of State Aid Road- LSBP-45(20)
Madison County
District Engineer- Edward D. Holland
23-Jan-2019

Approved:
Edward D. Holland, P.E., District Engineer

#N/A #N/A 99,999,999.00
#N/A #N/A 0.000

#N/A #N/A 0.00


	Notice of Award - Oaks Rd (Old Hwy 51) Bridge
	Copy of BidTabLSBP-45(20) (1)

